AGENDA

A. Approval of Minutes November 12th, 2025, Board Meeting

B. Consideration of Items listed below: 1-29

1. Consideration of approval of a GCRF Third Amended and Restated Grant Agreement (GCRF-22-48) in an amount not to exceed twenty thousand six hundred seventy-eight dollars ($20,678) to The Collective Group/dba Ocean Springs Collective to assist with building construction and rehabilitation costs at the project site in Ocean Springs, Jackson County, Mississippi. 
2. Consideration of Advance AI Skills Training Grant Agreement between the Mississippi Major Economic Impact Authority and Mississippi State University in the amount of $200.000.00.

[...]

7. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of Ruiz Farm, LLC (SBG1-25-02), located in Mathiston, Webster County, Mississippi, through Renaissance Community Loan Fund in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

8. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of Bryson Whitmon (SBG1-25-06), located in Starkville, Oktibbeha County, Mississippi, through Mississippi Land Bank, ACA in an amount not to exceed five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00).

[...]

Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan 
Guaranty Program for benefit of Hercules Medical Inc. (SBG2-25-12), located in Jackson, Hinds County, Mississippi, through Renaissance Community Loan Fund in an amount not to exceed one hundred sixty-eight thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($168,750.00). 

10. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of Bobby Nguyen Farm, LLC (SBG2-25-04), located in Decatur, Newton County, Mississippi, through Southern AgCredit, ACA, in an amount not to exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00). 

11. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of MDL Farms, LLC (SBG2-25-03), located in Wesson, Copiah County, Mississippi, through Southern AgCredit, ACA, in an amount not to exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00). 

12. Consideration of approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of KCP Farm, LLC (SBG2-25-01), located in Philadelphia, Neshoba County, Mississippi, through Southern AgCredit, ACA, in an amount not to exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00). 

13. Consideration of approval for a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Agreement (MFLEX-081) between the Mississippi Development Authority and Diversity Vuteq LLC. 

14. Consideration of approval for a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Agreement (MFLEX-051) between the Mississippi Development Authority and Salad Days LLC.

[...]

POWELL STORY as a Motion Picture as defined in Section 57-89-2, Mississippi Code of 1972, as Amended; and consideration of approval of a rebate certificate under the Motion Picture Incentive Act (MP-483) for 7th Degree Agency, Inc., for the documentary UNCOMMON CENTS: THE LAMAR W. POWELL STORY. The maximum allowable rebate is fourteen thousand two hundred thirty-one dollars ($14,231.00). 

24. Consideration of approval of certification for a rebate revision for BEFORE DAYLIGHT (MP-480) as a Motion Picture as defined in Section 57-89-2, Mississippi Code of 1972, as Amended; and consideration of approval of a rebate certificate under the Motion Picture Incentive Act (MP-480A) for Before Daylight South, LLC for the feature BEFORE DAYLIGHT. The new maximum allowable rebate is seven hundred forty thousand three hundred sixty-two dollars ($740,362). 

25. Consideration of approval of a Site Development Grant agreement (SDG-S-041) in the amount of three million four hundred seventy-seven thousand six hundred twenty-two dollars ($3,477,622.00) to the Tate County Economic Development Foundation to assist with site improvements at the Coldwater Site in Tate County, Mississippi. 

26. Consideration of approval of an amended and restated Site Development Grant agreement (SDG-P-013) in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) to the Yellow Creek State Inland Port Authority to assist with site improvements at the Yellow Creek Port South Premier Site in Tishomingo County, Mississippi. 

27. Consideration of approval of an amended and restated Site Development Grant

[...]

Certificate of approval of certification for ALTERITY as a Motion Picture as defined in Section 57-89-2, Mississippi Code of 1972, as Amended; and consideration of approval of a rebate certificate under the Motion Picture Incentive Act (MP-485) for Earth Alien Movie, LLC, for the feature ALTERITY. The maximum allowable rebate is eighty-nine thousand seventeen dollars ($89,017.00).